Terms and Conditions for Online Statement Switch Competition

Eligibility

- 1. The competition is open to all members of Australian Mutual Bank aged 18 years or over who switch from paper statements to online statements during the competition period.
- 2. Employees of Australian Mutual Bank, their immediate families, and any affiliated companies are not eligible to enter the competition. "Immediate family member" means a spouse or former spouse, de facto partner or former de facto partner, child, parent, grandparent, grandpar

Competition Period

- 3. The competition commences at 9am on 25^{th} November 2024 AEDT and closes at 11:59 PM 27^{th} January 2025 AEDT.
- 4. Entries received outside this period will not be eligible

Entry Requirements

- 5. To enter the competition, members must have been registered for paper statements prior to 25th November 2024 and must successfully request the switch from receiving paper statements to online statements during the competition period.
- 6. Each membership is limited to one entry.
- 7. The switch must be requested via the online form available on the Australian Mutual Bank website at https://australianmutual.bank/forms/online-statement-registration/

Prizes

- 8. Five (5) prizes of \$300 each will be awarded to five eligible winners. Total prize pool is \$1,500.
- 9. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.

Winner Selection and Notification

- 10. Winners will be selected randomly from all eligible entries after the competition has ended.
- 11. The draw will take place at 11:00am 5^{th} February 2025 (AEDT) at 19 Second Avenue, Blacktown NSW 2148.

- 12. Winners will be notified in writing within 7 days of the competition's closing date.
- 13. Each winner will receive \$300 credit into their Australian Mutual Bank account within 7 business days of the draw. The prize will be forfeited if the account is closed at the time of payment.
- 14. If a winner fails to claim their prize, Australian Mutual Bank reserves the right to redraw the prize at 11:00am, 12th February 2025 (AEDT) at 19 Second Avenue, Blacktown NSW 2148. The winner will be notified in writing within 7 business days.

General Conditions

- 15. By entering the competition, members agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 16. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any entries not received due to technical issues or delays.
- 17. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage suffered due to the promotion.
- 18. Entrants' personal information will be collected by the Promoter. Personal information will be stored on the Promoter's database. The Promoter is bound by the Australian Privacy Principles in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) and its privacy policy which is located at on the <u>Australian Mutual Bank website</u>. The Promoter's privacy policy contains information about how the entrant may access, update and seek correction of the personal information the Promoter holds about them and how the entrant may complain about any potential breach by the Promoter of the Australian Privacy Principles or any other Australian privacy laws and how such complaints will be dealt with.
- 19. For the purposes of public statements and advertisements, the Promoter may only publish the winner's surname, initial and State/Territory or postcode of residence.
- 20. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify entries in the event of non-compliance with these Conditions of Entry. In the event that there is a dispute concerning the conduct of the Promotion or claiming a prize, the Promoter will resolve the dispute in direct consultation with the entrant. If the dispute cannot be resolved, the Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 21. The winner(s) will participate in and co-operate as required with all reasonable marketing and editorial activities relating to the Promotion, including (but not limited to) being recorded, photographed, filmed or interviewed and acknowledges that the Promoter may use any such marketing and editorial material without further reference or compensation to them.
- 22. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications and the entrant must seek their own independent financial advice in regards to the tax implications relating to the prize or acceptance of the prize.

- 23. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of these rights.
- 24. The Promoter is Australian Mutual Bank Ltd ABN 93 087 650 726, 59 Buckingham Street, Surry Hills, NSW 2110.
- 25. Winners may be asked to participate in reasonable promotional activities as requested by Australian Mutual Bank, such as having their image, surname, initial and State/Territory or postcode of residence in marketing materials.